ADMINISTRATIVE AGENDA
BUDGET REVISIONS

05/04/10
CONTINGENCY REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
None
REVENUE REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
Transfer No: 0000813
Public Works - County Service Area #11 $219,170 Total

Parks Department - Capital Outlay

Parks Department to release Capital Outlay designations and return project contributions in the
amount of $219,170 to County Service Area #11, previously received in the Parks-Capital Outlay
Fund for the construction of the Summerland/Greenwell Preserve Building.

Transfer No: 0000832

Planning and Development $823,249 Total

Use of enforcement penalty fees ($372,000) to designate for salaries and benefits; and to use
Building and Planning permit revenues ($451,249) to pay back the Strategic Reserve loan for
purchase of the Accela permit tracking system.

Transfer No: 0000865

Sheriff $93,750 Total

Recognize $93,750 of grant funds and appropriate a similar amount for the purchase of Personal
Protection Gear in accordance with UASI 06 grant (Board of Supervisors action #09-00635).

REVISION FORMS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLI
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER’S OFFICE)

(COPIES OF ACTUAL BUDGET



Contingency Fund Detail
5/04/2010
Beginning Balance (FIN),
7/31/09 $800,000.00
None
General Fund Contingency Transfers:

Budget Journal Entry #0000456 General Fund Imprest Cash adjustment ($7,525.00)
General County Programs

Budget Journal Entry #0000511 Close Imprest Cash SB Juvenile Hall $125.00
Probation

Budget Journal Entry #2008115 To provide financing for unfunded ($100,000.00)
District Attorney witness expenses which the County

is required by statute to pay.

Budget Journal Entry #0000789 To provide services to the homeless ($40,000.00)
Public Health during inclement weather.

Budget Journal Entry #0000823 Restoration of the Spirit of the Ocean ($75,000.00)
General County Programs Fountain at the Courthouse.
General Services

Ending Balance (FIN), 05/04/10 $577,600.00




Balance at 6-30-2009 22,395,981
6-30-2009 Fund Balance designated to Strategic Reserve 2,103,134

Beginning Balance at 7-1-2009 24,499,115

Budgeted 09-10 increases and decreases to Strategic Reserve:
Loan for establishment of the Municipal Energy Finance

Program (1,000,000)
Reimbursement of May Election 1,363,000
P&D reimbursement for Accela 81,934
Obligated to ADMHS (4,878,601)
Obligated to District Attorney (500,000)
Obligated to balance General Fund (1,203,352)
18,362,096
Less Anticipated Adjustments:
Not expected to receive election reimbursement (1,363,000)
Unobligated balance of Strategic Reserve 16,999,096



BJE 0000813

Budget Revision Request Budgel Jourmal Ey 7

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE 0021317

Subject I Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for

Related Journal Entry #
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Public Works-CSA #11 & Parks-Capital Outlay: Parks Department to release Capital Outlay designations and return project
contributions in the amount of $219,170 to County Service Area # 11, previously received in the Parks-Capital Outlay Fund for
the construction of the Summerland/Greenwell Preserve Building.

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if

appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

In fiscal year 2007-08 funds were transferred from County Service Area (CSA) #11, Fund 2170 to the Parks-Capital Outlay
Fund 0030 to assist the Parks Department in constructing the Summerland/Greenwell Preserve Building. The Parks
Department subsequently received a $219,000.00 reimbursement from State Proposition 12 funds and $170.00 from the sale
of bid plans and specifications for the project. This budget revision returns the funding in the amount of $219,170 to CSA #11.
Upon approval of this budget revision, Designations-Various in CSA #11, Fund 2170 will be approximately $630,000.

. 2
& e b
Financial Summary L B L
Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund ":fDepavérJ;Ient;/-Fund
Increase or {Decrease) in 054 / 2170 052 / 0030 / /
Appropriation for / Uses: =
e
Salaries & Benefits | 00 - 00 L 00 v = |
Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 | 00 “ c.é‘" ? B
Other Charges ‘ 00 i 00 f 00 ‘ 00
Fixed Assels L 00 | 00 | 00 ‘ | 00
T o
Other Financing Uses I 00 219,170 | 00 E 00 == ey 00
Intrafund Transfers 100 L 00 00 - | 00
Reserve or Designation 219,170 ; 00 \ 00 L 00 l 00
Sources: f o
%7 ‘ . R o T ‘
Revenue - 00 | 00 100 = = i | 00
i1y ‘ , s
Other Financing Sources 219,000 | 00 | 00 100 — &% 00
. m 4
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 100 = Cg | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 219,170 | 00 ] 00 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 - 100 | 00 L 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
M /22{;/2 / @\ppmve [)(/([}/ O [Japproved
=2 AL A ] ‘é@! /0 Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal ) ___1_1___ ) —_ ]
a\\ Depar)trm t Head D‘atev Emry,'f?pp/icab[e Approved as fo DDlsapprove Da%' DD|sapproved Date
V \ ;\ { OVh WV\ LU% /‘[D Accounting Form. ;;?gjfglrll;izvision in Accordance with Boagd Poli
" “Bepartment Head Datd W /ﬂi b [\ N Agenda ltem
1% 1
! L }‘\
Sogro | LA gt I
Department Head Daie Auditor-Controller U County Exe/z}ftive flicer ¥ Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN Revised 8105

AC-FIN-5001




Wd 2E:9%¥ 0102/S 1/ “pejulid

NI4 ‘eieqieg ejueg jo Ajunon

ms

S)ied - 250 Nd €2:6%:€ 0L0C/S/Y U003} 9|00IN
SHIOM Dlidnd - S0 WV GE:8Y:0L 0L02/9¢/E ined yley
SHIOM 2i[and - 50 NV €0:07:01 0102/92/  ueyeiuey Weljjipp
juswpedag uQ paubis Ag paubig
saimeubis

00°0v€'8EY 00°0vE'8EY [E10L
*Bpig IoMUSSID/PUEIBWILING 10f SPUN) LIS 0 600loc  0¥S8 Le6l 00°0.L'6lE L0612 0gse 250 0€00
"Bpig flemussi/puelswwLng 10} Spuny uInjas o4 G00L0C  OPS8 LE6L 00'0LL'6LC 6616 0cve ¢S50 0€00
"Bpig llemussiD/puesLILING 0} SpUNy LN}l 0 S00L02 Ly68 00°0.L'6le 66.6 0ese S0 0Lle
"Bpig |lomusaID/PUBLIBWILING O} SPUNY LN} 0L sooLoc 1968 000.1'6l¢C 116G 0cve S0 0212
uonduoseq  pousd jebpng  foid BUNO DOl  unowylpal) unowyligeg 100y |1 poy o ideq  pung
Buigunosay
Z1€le0oar -liell upny
saoualajay
:Ag passanold uQ 1s0d
1uQ passanoid Buipiing an18sald |[amussio/puepawiLng  uonduasag uewnaog
SlLLLILL -al usieg £180000 - 3Arg Jequunp juswinaog

Afjug jeuinofr jebpng



Nd 00:8%:% 0L0C/SL/y ‘Pajulld \5“ NId 'ereqgleg ejueg jo Ajunon
syled - ¢50 NV B61:6E:8 0L02/L1Y uoo)y S|0JIN
YoM MANd - ¥SO0 WV 60:6¥:0L 0L02/92/E Ined xien
SYopoland - ¥50 WV 80:L¥:0L 010¢/92/E  Ueleluel] WEeNIAA
swWpedaq uQ paubig Ag paubis
sainjeubig

00°089'9.8 00'089'0./8 IEI0L

L VSO 0} spunj uinas o} 00'0LL'6LC [ %0] 0€00
L L# VSO 0} spunj winial o] 0vs8 LE6L 00°0.1'6L2 1062 0L8eC 250 000
LL# VSD 01 OOV Siied wol spunj psuinjad 1sod o), Ly68 00°0/L'6iE 1169 0LLe ¥50  0lL¢
L1# VSO 01 0DV Siled woy spun) psuinjal jsod o 000LL'6l2 0LL0 0l1¢
LL# VSO 0} Sp} o uimysy 1o} uojjeubisap 10ep of LE6L 00°0LL'6LZ 66.6 oLle 250  0g00
LL# VSO 0} S} JO tinyal 10j uojjeubisap 108p 0L LE6 00°0LL'64C 66.6 oote 250 000
LL# VSO 0} spj 40 Linyal 1o} uoljeuBisap “ioul 04 /P68 00°0/L'6LE 66.6 00ie ¥50 0ll¢
LL# VSO 0} Sp} Jo uinyas soy uoijeubisep “1oul of 168 00°0/L'612 66.6 olse ¥S0  0Zi2
uondnosag Joysodaq dinbg ealy 10y fotd nwuno Boid “TWnowyipal) junowylged 190V 1 109V 19 ideq  pung
Bununoooy
punueju -| :adAt ysep £1800003rg :IB1LIPNY
S30U319Y9Y
:Ag passasolyd U 1s0d

:uQ passesold
GhoesLL ‘di yoleq

£180000 3rg ‘Buipjing aAlasiad [jamusaig/puejetuuing uofduosaq juswinoog

21€1200- 30

:Jaquunp uswnoo(

Anjug jeuinop



- ’ BJE 9990 £ 3
BUdget ReVISlOH RequeSt Budget Journal Entry #
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject / Title: rro JE 0021184

2 Related Journal Entry #
- zoning ordinance amendments’

"Designat funds for

~short descrlptlon for this budget revrsron request For example

or "D/strlbute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS"

"

Planning and Development: Use of enforcement penalty fees ($372,000) to designate for salaries and benefits;

and to use Building and Planning permit revenues ($451,249) to pay back the Strategic Reserve loan for purchase of the
Accela permit tracking system.

J ustlflcatlon For all changes exp/a/n what the change /s for and why iti :s needed Attach add' ic al just/flcat' n,‘ board Letters or spreadsheet lf .

! pproprlatlon expla/n why it's avallable When Revenue is adjusted Slain the reason' for the /ncrease or decreas ;
adjustments to General :Fund Contlngency expla/n why no. other alternatlve fundlng source is avallable ' . '

This budget revision will allow Planning and Development to designate enforcment penalty fees ($372 000)
which were received in December 2009. Also included in this budget revision is use of building and planning permit revenues
collected in Building & Safety ($451,249) to pay back the strategic reserve for the Accela permit tracking system.

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or {Decrease) in 053 0001 /
Appropriation for / Uses: =S
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 = 1 00
“ =y -
Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 | 00 LA Hoo o
o =7 heet
Other Charges ‘ 00 | 00 ‘ 00 - G l 00 =
- I
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 = |00 :
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 - Lo | 00 :
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 823,249 | 00 | 00 | 00 f”’?f:’ ‘ 00
Sources:
Revenue 823,248 0 | 00 | 00 | 00
~ ; L
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 o |00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 S <2 oo
Reserve or Designation ] 00 ’ 00 | 00 T :3;1 50
m
Effect on Contingency / RE | 00 | 00 | 00 o D | 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller ‘CEO's Recommendation . Board. of Supervisor's Action.
2 \ S : il ; S :
/ Approve ; 3j ;o [:]Approved
4 o w/ Z‘{/‘Q' o Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal @ ) ‘J{ ! j ¢ i [N
Depariveft Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to Accounting DD:sapprove i Date’ﬁf,,-- DDlsapproved Date
Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boafd Pali
Department Head Date dated /3193, ﬁ(/yn Agenda ltem
jﬁmuﬁtm 2510 | Yy oo,
Department Head Date Auditor-Controller i County Exe]sutlve Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN

’ Revised 8/05
AC-FiN-5001



Wd 9%:22'} 0L02/S2/E :paluld

g|a00y Jo} aniasay oibeiens yoeqeled
g|200y 10} anlesay o1691ENS Yorghed
2sn aInjn} Jo} S8UY JUBWIDIOMIT

asn siMny Jo} S8UY JUBWS3I0UT

uonduosag

Jonsadsq

“\S\w Nid ‘eleqieg ejueg jo Ajunon
wswdojeaeq g Bujuueld - €50 WY L0:%L:0L 0L0Z/6/c  uoSiEA Asiag
ustpedaq uQ paubig Ag paubis
sainjeubis

00'6v2'€28 00'6¥z'ce8 [ejoL

000l 00'6Y2'LSY ovi6 (1]1]%4 £50 1000
0001 00'6v2'LSY 0v.i6 0182 €50 1000
0209 00°000'2.€ aSL 1 me 00z €S0 1000
0c¢09 00000'2LE oige €50 1000
dnbg ealy v [0id WUNO Boig yunolly Ipal) junowy ygqesg@ 1oy |1 1909V 19 1de@  pund
Bupunosay
:adA) ysen Z€800003rg (Bl ypnY
S30UdI3}3Y
:Ag passeodoid uQ 1504
O passassd anlasay oibs1ang 10 WawAed 9 BisQ jJuawasioa ¥yg uondusssg juswnsog
vovesLlL arymeg ¥81L1200-3r HBquInN juswnaod

Anjug jeuinop



INd 811211 0L0Z/92/€ ‘Palulid

NId 'Biegleg ejueg jo Ajunod

jswdojeraq B Buluueld - €60 N Z2:12'L 0L02/9z/€  uosiep Asieg
Juswinedag uQ paubis g psubig
sainjeubis
00'6%2'¢28 00°6¥2'€28 |20l
welsAg B|eooy 10 sey dibejens o) juswhed £00102 000L 00'6V2'LSY 0.6 0652 €S0 1000
welshg eleody say difsjens o} Asy Bulpiing £00102 0109 00°6¥2'LS1 z0ze 0zvz €50 1000
walsAs el@ddy say oIbsjens 0} Aey Bulping £00102 0109 00'000'00¢€ L0Z¢e 0ZyZ €S0 L00O
asn aimnj 10} spui- JUsWS2I0jUT] £00L02 0209 00°0002.¢ 676" 066z €50 1000
asn a.njny Joj saUl4 JusWIadIoT £00102 0z09 00°000'2.8 8¥Ze 0zZvZ €S0 1000
Uopdioseq pousg1ebpng [0id NUNO  Boid JunowyJpery  junowyiged 109y 1T 09V 19 1de@  pung
Bupunooay
y8L1LZ00Ar IBil ¥pny
SOOUBIB}DY
:Ag pessanoid uQ 1804
uQ pesss00ld anlasey oibe1eng 10 WawAhed 1 Biseq juswedloiu] Jof Arg uopduosaq yuswnoog
ZyvzsLl :ai yoyeg ZEBO000 - 3rg  Jequnp juswunso(g

Anug [euidnor jabpng



BJE 0000865

Budget Revision Request Budget Joumal Enry &

Gov. Code Sec. 291265 & 29130

JE

Subject | Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Related Joumal Entry #
zoning ordinance amendments" or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Sheriff: Recognize $93,750 of grant funds and appropriate a similar amount for the purchase of Personal Protection Gear in
accordance with the UASI 06 grant (BOS action #09-00635)

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional Jjustification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. . When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or.decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

In July 2009 your Board accepted a grant funded by the 2006 Urban Areas Security Initiative, administered by the City of Los

Angeles (#09-00635). The grant was dedicated to the purchase of Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) for use by front line

law enforcement personnel of the Sheriff's Office. Due to numerous delays in the processing of this grant, no budget revision

was completed. The PPE has now been purchased in accordance with the terms of the grant. This BRR recognizes the grant
revenue and a corresponding amount in Line Item 7650, Special Departmental Expense to cover the cost of the purchase.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 032 / 0001 / / /
Appropriation for | Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 93,750 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 k 00 : = | 00
Fixed Assefs | 00 | 00 00 - | 00
Other Financing Uses { 00 l 00 \ 00 : ;\; : 1 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 - :“J : k )
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 ; fﬁ , | 00
Sources: - E: )
Revenue 93,750 | 00 | 00 0 = = | 00
Other Financing Sources i 00 ‘ 00 1 00 ‘ 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 - | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 00 | 00 . 00
/ &Qe?%r’@?ntal Agﬁt:hlorization Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
&Q !l3/6 G Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal @Approve DApproved

~ Department Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to [:lDisapprove _ DDisapproved Date

Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boérd Poligy

Department Head Dale deted B33 3
[ z ot V10
s | YA

Agenda ltem

Department Head Date / / Auditor-Contrgller Cothty Egeutive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN & Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001




Nd L1:60:€ 01L02/E LY :PalUld

~MS Ni4 ‘eregieg ejueg jo Aiunod
Husys - 2e0 Nd 06:80:€ 010g/€L/y  ue seifinog
HueysS -2e0  INd S0:v2'g 010g/el/y  zenbsep adoH
juswpedsaq uQ paubis Ag paubis
saimeubis

00°05.°€6 00°05.°€6 [elo]

Jeat) aA109]01d [euosiad g0 ISVN 00102 0019 820L 00°05.'c6 0892 0ese (44} 1000
1ean) aAl128]0ld [euosiad 90 ISYN $00102 0019 8c¢0! 00°062'€6 68.% 0cve [4 3] 1000
uonduosag ~pouagiebpng olgd WUNO  Bold  WnoWy upsiD  UnoWwyligeq 109y 1 woy D 1deg  pung
bBununoooy
‘fedl upny
ERRIEREIRN
:Ag passaooly uQ 1s0d
:uQ passanold ISYN 90 :uopduoseq uswnoog
8yyv6LL dl yoed 5980000 - 3Irg Haquuinp usunao(

Knu3 jeuanor yobpng



NV €E:8€:2 0102/2 /v ‘peilld

NI ‘Bieqleg ejueg Jo Aunoo

wewpedaq ~up peubis  Ag paubis
saimeubis
15'982'86  [B10L
sepndaq Jo} s¥se “uswdinby Idd cLos 00Ll9 820 LS'9EL'E6 0592 oL8e 2E0  L000
uopdiose(] dinbg ealy 1Y [old  WNO boid jnowy 100V 1 ooy e udeg  pund
Bununoooy
ON :quisd/puniey 1G'9E.'€6 JuswAhed 19N
ON  :HpalD JOpusp 9g£°/88'| :JUNoosIq $5971
(1UN0Y0Y//9210AU| SSPILIBAQ) /8'€29'GE  IUNOWY 8210AU)
:uondiosa@ Hwey :9ouRIqUINOUT 0102/8/% 18} 9210AU|
0Loz/L/s :@1eQ Wwnoosig ‘joeljuoy pleoq 968901 i8quUINN 89l0AU}
:e1e(] JWaWesINgsiq £12v00d 8plO eseyoind GOELOY [1UNOODY JOPUBA

# |8uoyd 10Bl0D

1BLLBN 10BJUOYD
ON :pasinbay jwey
oN :dmyoid Aouebieuin

JuBWaS.INgsIQ

ON MO ewoljdng
:1opsoday
(el upny

Buipuey jerdads

SOOUB VIO Y

:Ag pessasolid
1UQ passesold

1GSE6LL ‘Al usreg

adloAU|

0z.06 @poD diz VO Rl
SOYLLElY SO7 HiTle)

:C SSsalppy

19948 |20N ¥9/01 :L SS8.ppY
a9||04 uoswepy :aweN
GLE900  LOPUSA

JOPpU3aA

uQ 1s0d

sapinda( 10} SHSEN-SIONPOI 891j0d Uoswepy :uopduose( Jawnsod

129€400 - W10 Jlagquuiny awnoog

wie|H JuaWiked a|buis



